October 24, 2023

Dear Business Owner:



The Berkeley County Chapter of NAACP Branch 3242 maintains a website to share information about our organization, including events, committees, and projects. We hope to grow membership and inform the community about the important work of advocating for equal rights of all people. Please visit this link to view our website <u>https://www.berkeleycountywvnaacp.com/</u>.

Since our organization is a nonprofit, we seek support to finance the website platform. We have added a Patron Page to the website which will list businesses and individuals making the website possible. To be listed on the **patron page**, we request a ONE-TIME donation of \$100. This would be considered a charity donation or advertising expense for tax purposes.

If you are interested in being a patron for our website, please complete the form below, and send it with a business card (if you have one), and a check payable to Martinsburg, Berkeley County NAACP to the following address: Fay Stump, 758 Toboggan Hill Trail, Hedgesville, WV 25427. Please write "Website Patron" on the memo line of the check.

If you prefer to provide the needed information by email, that's also acceptable. If you have a website, we will link the business card to your website so your customers may visit it for more information about your services. You may make your payment using <u>PayPal</u>. (@BerkeleyNAACPWV). Please use "Family and Friends" option to pay and indicate the payment is for a patron page listing.

If you have any questions, please email me at <u>fstump68@gmail.com</u>. Thank you for your consideration of our request and, if you are able, for supporting our advocacy work with your contribution.

Sincerely,

ay Stump
Education Committee Co-chairperson
Berkeley County NAACP Website Patron Form
Name of Business
Name of Owner
Nebsite URL
Address
Phone Number (s) of Business

Enclosed is my payment of \$100 to support the Martinsburg, Berkeley County NAACP, Branch 3242 website.